Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF DAVID HICKLAND OF MILBRIDGE 1231
RESOLVES, 1961 CHAP. 44
tion prohibiting fishing by any other method than by fly fishing or trolling in

Long Pond, Sandy River Plantation, Franklin County, and prohibiting the use
or possession of live fish as bait.

Bffective September 16, 1961

Chapter 42
RESOLVE, Authorizing Construction of Causeway in Little Sebago Lake.

Construction of causeway in Little Sebago Lake; authorized. Resolved:
That the owner, his heirs or assigns, of the island lying in Little Sebago Lake,
in the Town of Gray, Cumberland County, designated as Lot No. 42 on
the plan of said town drawn by Wright and Pierce of Topsham in 1955, and
filed in the Cumbetlafid County Registry of Deeds as Plan No. L. S 7 is author-
ized to construct and maintain a causeway from said island to that part of said
lake designated on said plan as Lot No. 43, now owned by him, the exact loca-
tion of which to be determined by the said owner,

Effective September. 16, 1961

Chapter 43
RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Moose River, Somerset County.

Fishing in Moose River, regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of In-
land Fisheries and Game 1s authorized and directed to issue a rule and regula-
tion closing Moose River, Somerset County, from the red post 150’ below Brassua
Dam- to the mouth of Moose River, in Rockwood Strip and Taunton Raynham
Grant, T1 Ri, from October 1st to April 3oth of the following yeat. Said river
shall'be open under the general law from May 1st to September 15th, and open
to fly fishing only, with a daily bag limit of one trout, salmon or togue from

"~ Chapter 44

‘RESOLVE, in Favor of David A. Hickland of Milbridge.

David A. Hickland; compensated. Resolved: That there be appropriated
from the General Highway Fund the sum of $175 to be paid to David A. Hick-
land, of Milbridge, as a.full and final settlement of his claim against the State
for damage, not compensated by the State Highway Commission, to his sewer
line caused by the construction of the highway through the Town of Milbridge
in 1956.

Effeetive September (16, 1961
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